LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

REVISED LIST OF BUSINESS
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 / 02 Phalgun 1945 (Saka)

1. Special Mention (Rule-280) :
The following Members to raise matters under Rule-280 with the permission of the Chair:

1.

2
3
4
5

2. Short Duration Discussion (Rule-55) :

Shri Ajay Dutt

. Shri Surender Kumar

. Shri Bhupinder Singh Joon
. Shri Ramvir Singh Bidhuri
. Shri Sahi Ram

Shri Kuldeep Kumar
Shri Abdul Rehman
Shri Pawan Sharma

to initiate discussion on ‘attempts to attack democracy by alleged rigging in
Chandigarh Mayor Election and the historic decision of Hon’ble Supreme Court against

it’.

11.00 AM

6. Shri Madan Lal

7. Shri Haji Yunus

8. Ms. Bhavna Gaur

9. Smt. Raj Kumari Dhillon
10. Shri Somnath Bharti

3. Motion of Thanks on Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor’s Address :

Discussion on following Motion of Thanks moved by Sh. Gopal Rai, Hon’ble Minister of

Development on 16™ February, 2024 to continue :

“That this House expresses its gratitude to Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor for his address

delivered to the Assembly on 15" February, 2024

Delhi
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Raj Kumar
Secretary
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